

976/2016

CS no. 418/14

22/09/2016

Pr.:- Sh. Amit Aggarwal, proxy counsel for plaintiff

Sh. Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff prayed adjournment stating that witness as well as main counsel for the plaintiff is suffering from fever, hence they are not available. Adjournment opposed. Heard. Case file perused.

Issues have been framed vide order dated 28.07.2015 but till date plaintiff has neither filed evidence affidavit nor supplied the copy thereof to opposite party. Considering the facts, last opportunity granted to the plaintiff to lead PE on next date subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/-. Advance copy of evidence affidavit be supplied to opposite party at least 15 before NDOH.

Put up for PE on 07.12.2016.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 22/09/2016.