

CS No. 976/16

07-12-2016

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shakeel Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Plaintiff paid cost of Rs. 3000/- to Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

Plaintiff filed evidence/affidavit. Copy of
same supplied on 05-12-2016.

Ld. Counsel for defendant prayed for
adjournment to cross examine the witness as copy of
evidence/affidavit was supplied just 2 days before the
date.

Matter adjourned as not opposed stating
that Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is busy in some other court.

Put up for PE on 21-3-2017.

(Ravinder Singh)
ADJ/Shah/KKD/Delhi
07-12-2016