

CS No. 976/16

26.09.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Cost paid to the plaintiff by the defendant. Evidence by way of affidavit of DW-1 filed. Copy supplied.

Request for adjournment made by plaintiff himself on the ground that he is not feeling well right now. In these circumstances, now to come up for DE as last and final opportunity is given to both the parties for 15.11.2018.

More call not possible as there are 41 matters fixed for today. Shortest possible date is given after considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court.

There is pendency of around 1700 (approx.) cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03/SHAH/KKD,
DELHI/26.09.2018