

CS No. 976/16

23.04.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendnt.

Both the stenographers are on leave today. No substitute stenographer has been provided yet.

Now to come up for purpose fixed on 16.07.2019.

More call not possible as both regular stenographers are on leave today. One of them is on leave till 27.04.2019 and there are 53 matters listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1900 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/23.04.2019