

C.S. No. 976/16

19.02.2020

File received from the court of Ld. ADJ-III (court now abolished). It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri S. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Shri Shakeel, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It has been stated that inadvertently matter was fixed for DE. Same stands corrected. Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 15.07.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2020