

24.02.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

One Stenographer in on leave today.

Present : Sh. D.P. Singh Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shakeel Ahmed Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present.

Considering the present situation due to Covid-19, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 08.07.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2021