

CS No. : 976/16

15.12.2021

Present : Sh. Khalid Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shakil Ahmed Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record reveals that this matter is fixed for cross-examination since the long time. Ample opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff to call PW-1 for cross-examination, however, PW1 has not appeared. Even today, PW1 is not present. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant.

It is further clarified that if PW1 is not present on the NDOH, then the opportunity shall be closed.

Put up for purpose fixed on 10.05.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/15.12.2021