

CS No. 976/16
Munnawar Khan vs. Munna Khan

10.05.2022

Present : Sh. S.A. Khan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh. Shakeel Ahmed Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Cost of Rs. 3000/- paid by the plaintiff to defendant today.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 Munnawar Khan. PW1 is present, he has been cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he wants to examine other witnesses and he will not sign on closure of plaintiff's evidence. Heard.

Since no list of witnesses has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, therefore, no ground is made out to examine other plaintiff witnesses, hence, plaintiff's evidence is closed.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for DE on 30.08.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/10.05.2022