

CS No. 976/16
Munawwar Khan V/s. Munna Khan

20.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present: Sh. Khalid, Id. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shakil Ahmad, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Matter is listed for DE today.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel for plaintiff is not available today.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that he has already filed copy of evidence on record and the same has already been supplied to the plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy. Let copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to him against due acknowledgment.

At request, list for DE on on 10.04.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
20.01.2023