

01.08.2023

Present: Ms. Farmeena, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Shawed Jameel, proxy counsel for Defendant.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available today. Same is request on behalf of defendant.

On joint request, list the matter for final arguments on 08.08.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
01.08.2023.