

CS 418/2014 976/16
MUNNAWAR KHAN Vs. MUNNA KHAN

12.01.2024

Other PA is on leave today and no substitute is provided.

Present: Sh. S. A. Khan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Shawed Jameel and Sh. Shakeel Ahmed, Id.
Counsels for defendant with defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.10,000/- paid by plaintiff to the defendant.

Summons sent to the witness Javed received back unserved with report "left the address". Report perused.

Subject to filing of fresh address of witness Javed, issue fresh summons to the witness Javed on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Witness Inspector / Manish, PS – Welcome is present who submits that he has been transferred from the concerned PS and therefore, he cannot carry the relevant documents. **He is discharged unexamined today and is bound down for NDOH.** Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will pay diet money to the said witness of both the dates on the NDOH.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that a direction be given to the concerned official of PS – Welcome to bring the summoned record as mentioned in the application. Perusal of list of witnesses shows that only original complaint dated 10.11.2014 has been mentioned without giving the details of the complaint. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the copy of the complaint is

already on record and he would mention the details of the complaint in the PF form alongwith copy of complaint. Ordered accordingly to SHO, PS - Welcome to produce original complaint dated 10.11.2014 alongwith inquiry report subject to filing of PF/RC with necessary details of complaint.

Put up for PE on 07.03.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
12.01.2024