

07.03.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with proxy counsel Sh. Kashif Ahmad and Ms. Preeti.
Defendant in person with Id. Counsel Sh. Shakeel Ahmad and Sh. Shawed Jameel.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW- Sh. Javed is present in court. However, adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff to examine this witness by stating that he wants to file evidence affidavit of PW-Sh. Javed.

Be filed on record within 04 weeks & copy be supplied to other side in advance at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

SI Sandeep from Narcotics South Delhi is present in court and has filed Request letter on behalf of Insp. Manish Chaudhary. It is stated that Insp. Manish Chaudhary is unavailable today as he has to appear in another matter, as detailed in the request letter.

Request stands allowed for today. Insp. Manish Chaudhary is bound down for next date.

ASI Girish Babu Shamra, Reader to SHO, Welcome is present and file reply to the summons, as per which, the Old record (upto 31.12.2017) of PS Welcome has been destroyed.

Put up for PE on 06.05.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi