

17CS No. 976/16

MUNNAWAR KHAN Vs. MUNNA KHAN

06.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Kashif Ahmad, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shawed Jameel, proxy counsel for the defendant with
defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE today. However, proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file evidence by way of affidavit of PW Javed.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file evidence by way of affidavit of PW Javed within two days subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant on or before NDOH, failing which right of the plaintiff to lead PE shall be closed.

Put up for PE on **12.08.2024**. Plaintiff is directed to supply an advance copy of evidence affidavit PW Javed to the other side before NDOH.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
06.05.2024