

16 CS 418/2014 976/16
MUNNAWAR KHAN VS. MUNNA KHAN

29.10.2024

Present: Ms. Farmeena, proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Shakil Ahmad, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is busy in some other court and on this ground, she seeks an adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed on 22.01.2025.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
29.10.2024