

16 CS 418/2014 976/16
MUNNAWAR KHAN VS. MUNNA KHAN

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Khalid, Ms. Aaysha Usmani and Ms. Farmeena, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sh. Shawed Jameel and Mohd. Nazim, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed today for PE.

It is 11:30 AM and proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks a pass over for 30 minutes.

Pass over is granted. Be awaited till 12:00 noon.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
22.01.2025

At 12:45 PM

Present: Sh. Khalid Miyan and Sh. Kashif Ahmad Khan, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff and witness Sh. Javed.
Sh. Shakil Ahmad, Sh. Shawed Jameel and Mohd. Nazim, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Javed examined as PW2, cross examined and discharged.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received call from witness / Insp. Manish Chaudhary that he is unable to come today due to duty in the arrangement of Republic Day.

At request, oral exemption of aforesaid witness is granted for today only.

Put up for further PE on **26.04.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
22.01.2025