

34 CS 418/2014 976/16
MUNNAWAR KHAN VS. MUNNA KHAN

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Khalid Ahmad Khan, Ms. Aysha Usmani and Ms. Farheen,
Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shakil Ahmad and Mohd. Nazim, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed today for final arguments.

Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that arguing counsel is not available today and on this ground, he seeks an adjournment.

Counsel for defendant has addressed final arguments.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written arguments, if any, with advance copy to the other side.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **18.12.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
16.12.2025