

CS No. 976/16
Munnawar Khan vs. Munna Khan

11.04.2026

File has been taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared as holiday in terms of Notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, bearing Endst No. 432-483/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Mr. Kashif Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff (through VC).
Mr. Shakil Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant.

The matter is today listed for clarifications, if any / pronouncement of Judgment.

No time left.

Put up on **15.04.2026** for the purpose fixed.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ASJ-7, South-East, Saket Courts, Delhi
*(Then District Judge-03
Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi)*
11.04.2026